PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jozsef Fulop	02/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Hungary ZRt.
Street Address:	1340 Budapest
City:	Vaci ut 77
State/Country:	HUNGARY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29304832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)861-5582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2168615582

Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 1

source=229259-1 US Assignment TrueandAccurateCopyofAssignment InventortoGEHungary 07MAR2008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020777 FRAME: 0352

500509399

OP \$40,00 293

Attorney docket No. 229259

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I

acknowledge receipt, I

József Fülöp

1171 Budapest, Nápoly u. 170, Hungary

sell and assign to GE Hungary ZRt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, its successors and assigns

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in

COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP WITH OUTER ENVELOPE

invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the

filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue

patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said GE Hungary ZRt., or its

successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of

said GE Hungary ZRt., I will communicate to said GE Hungary ZRt., or its representatives or nominees

any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful

papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said GE Hungary ZRt., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness: Péter Móra

February 15, 2008
Inventor: József Fülöp Date

PATENT REEL: 020777 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 04/09/2008